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Canada, Germany remain top countries expected to have a positive influence
on world affairs

Ipsos survey for Halifax International Security Forum finds Iran, Russia are
considered the least likely to have a positive impact on world affairs over the next
decade

Toronto, ON, November 18, 2022 — Russia’s public image has suffered a significant decline on the
heels of its invasion of Ukraine almost nine months ago.

As the invasion drags on, expectations that Russia will have a positive influence on world affairs
have dropped, according to new polling of more than 32,000 people by Ipsos for the Halifax
International Security Forum. Across 33 countries surveyed, an average of 29% say that Russia will
have an overall positive influence on world affairs in the next decade, down 16 points from 2021.

On the other end of the spectrum, the survey conducted on Ipsos’ Global Advisor online platform
between September 23 and October 7, 2022, finds Canada (+1 point to 81% from 2021) and
Germany (-2 pts to 75%) remain the two countries mostly widely expected to have a positive
influence for the 6" year in a row after tying for first place in 2016.

Drop for Russia, rise for Great Britain, NATO and Saudi Arabia

Russia is the only country or international institution Ipsos measured showing a serious slide (-16
pts to 29%) in the perception of its positive influence year over year. Meanwhile, three other world
influencers that also made headlines this year rose five points (NATO to 65%, Great Britain to 69%
and Saudi Arabia to 45%) when it comes to the percentage of people who think each will have a
positive influence on world affairs between 2022-2032.

Russia’s reputation takes a dive in many countries

Before the invasion of Ukraine, almost half (45%) of people around the world in 2021 thought
Russia would have a positive influence on the world — unsurprisingly, that perception dropped
significantly in 2022 to 29%.

Since the invasion of Ukraine, negative views about Russia’s influence have gained steam in nearly
every country surveyed. The outlier is Saudi Arabia, where the percentage of people saying Russia
will have a positive influence on the world rose 7 points. And while the percentage of people that
thinks Russia will have a positive influence dropped, it remained at or above 50 per cent in: China (-
11 pts to 74%), India (-7 pts to 70%), Indonesia (65%, new this year) and the UAE (59%, new this
year), Saudi Arabia (+7 pts to 59%) and Malaysia (-15 pts to 51%).
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Elsewhere, the proportion of those saying Russia will have a positive influence shows a significant
slide since last year, with drops of proportions of 10 points or more in 20 countries. Those showing
the largest drops from last year include Colombia (-33 pts to 32%), Mexico (-31 pts to 43%) and
Chile (-28 pts to 25%). While the percentage of people who thought Russia would have a positive
impact on the world dropped the least in Great Britain (-1 pt to 19%) that’s likely due to Brits
already having a relatively negative view of Russia’s influence in 2021.

No rebound for China after 2020 slump
Meanwhile, China’s reputation has yet to rebound from 2020 when the COVID-19 pandemic began.
The average proportion of people globally saying China will have a positive influence on world
affairs dropped from 53% in 2019 to 42% in 2020, rose ever so slightly to 43% in 2021 and is now
back at 42% in 2022.

World influencers

Q: Thinking about the next decade, would you say the following countries or organizations will
have an overall positive or a negative influence on world affairs? (% strongly/somewhat positive)

Change Change Change
from from from
2022 2021 2020 2021 2020 2019
Canada [ 8% 80% [ 81%] 1% -1% 0%
Germany 75% 77% 78% -2% -1% 3%
France 73% 72% 70% 1% 2% 1%
E“F°P°a" 71% 72% 70% 1% 2% 0%
Union
United Nations 71% 70% 69% 1% 1% -2%
My country 72% 70% 69% 2% 1% 1%
Great Britain 69% 64% 66% 5% -2% 4%
United States | ED 2% 12% -2%
gr;ﬁ:vmd 63% 62% 61% 1% 1% 0%
The
(or IMF)
NATO 65% 60% 60% 9% 0% 0%
India 50% 48% 50% 2% -2% -2%
Russia 29% 45% 46 -16% -1% 1%
China 42% 43% 42% -1% 1% -11%
Israel 43% 40% 30% 3% 1% 3%
Saudi Arabia 45% 40% 429 5% -2% 3%
Iran 28% 24% 27% 4% -3% 2%

Source: Ipsos’s Global Advisor for the Halifax international Security Forum. 32,507 people surveyed online across
33 countries from Sept. 23 - Oct. 7, 2022
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Iran at the bottom again

Iran (+4 pts to 28%) followed very closely by Russia (-16 pts to 29%) are the two countries
measured in the survey that are least expected to have a positive influence on world affairs. Iran
has historically been seen to have a largely negative influence on world affairs, yet despite mass
protests there this fall the percentage of people saying Iran will have a positive influence on world
affairs over the next decade rose 4 percentage points from 24% in 2021. While the percentage of
people who think Iran will have a positive influence rose in 12 countries only the majority in three
countries hold this view — Indonesia (55%, new), China (-4 pts to 55%) and India (+10 pts to 63%).

Diverse views of countries, organisations across the world

The assessment of the influence of many countries and organizations is clearly not uniform around
the world. The most polarizing countries and organizations measured are those showing an
especially large difference between their positive influence percentages in the country where it is
highest (excluding itself) and where it is lowest. By this measure, the most polarizing countries are
Russia (with a difference of 68 points between 74% of positive views in China and only 6% in
Poland), Saudi Arabia (76-point range) and China (56-point range). In contrast, the range of views is
much narrower when it comes to the positive influence of the United Nations (29-point range),
Germany (30-point range) and the E.U. (34-point range).

Here’s where the expectation of the U.S., Canada, China, the E.U. and NATO is highest and lowest:

o U.S. (64% global country average):
o Highest in Ukraine (90%), India (83%) and Poland (80%)
o Lowest in China (38%), Turkey (46%) and Hungary (50%)
e Canada (81% global country average):
o Highest in Ukraine (95%), Peru (90%), Colombia and Mexico (both at 89%)
o Lowest in China (54%), Saudi Arabia (68%) and Turkey (69%)
e China (42% global country average)
o Highest in Thailand (72%), while Mexico, Peru and the UAE all tied at 71%
o Lowest in South Korea (16%), Sweden (18%) and the Netherlands (20%)
o NATO (65% global country average):
o Highest in Ukraine (88%), Poland (84%), Great Britain and the Netherlands tied at
76%
o Lowest in China (45%), Argentina (49%) and Malaysia (50%)
e E.U. (71% global country average):
o Highest in Ukraine (90%), Peru (80%) and India (79%)
o Lowest in China (56%), Turkey and Hungary tied at 59%
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About the Study

These are the results of a 33-market survey conducted by Ipsos on its Global Advisor online
platform. Ipsos interviewed a total of 32,507 adults aged 18-74 in the United States, Canada,
Malaysia, South Africa, and Turkey, 20-74 in Thailand, 21-74 in Indonesia, and 16-74 in 27 other
markets between Friday, September 23 and Friday, October 7, 2022.

The sample consists of approximately 1,000 individuals in each of Argentina, Australia, Belgium,
Brazil, Canada, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, France, Germany, Great Britain, India, Indonesia,
Italy, Japan, Malaysia, Mexico, the Netherlands, Peru, Poland, Romania, Saudi Arabia, South Africa,
South Korea, Spain, Sweden, Thailand, Ukraine, the United Arab Emirates, and the U.S., and 500
individuals in each of Hungary, Republic of Ireland, and Turkey.

The samples in Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Canada, France, Germany, Great Britain, Hungary,
Italy, Japan, the Netherlands, Poland, Romania, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, and the U.S. can be
taken as representative of their general adult population under the age of 75.

The samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Indonesia, Ireland, Malaysia, Mexico,
Peru, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, Thailand, Turkey, Ukraine, and the UAE are more urban, more
educated, and/or more affluent than the general population. The survey results for these countries
should be viewed as reflecting the views of the more “connected” segment of their population.

The data is weighted so that each market's sample composition best reflects the demographic profile
of the adult population according to the most recent census data.

“The Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries and markets where the
survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each country or market and
is not intended to suggest a total result.

Where results do not sum to 100 or the ‘difference’ appears to be +/-1 more/less than the actual, this
may be due to rounding, multiple responses, or the exclusion of “don't know” or not stated
responses.

The precision of Ipsos online polls is calculated using a credibility interval with a poll of 1,000
accurate to +/- 3.5 percentage points and of 500 accurate to +/- 5.0 percentage points. For more
information on Ipsos' use of credibility intervals, please visit the Ipsos website.

The publication of these findings abides by local rules and regulations.
For more information on this news release, please contact:
Darrell Bricker

CEO, Ipsos Global Public Affairs

+1 416 324-2001
Darrell.Bricker@ipsos.com
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About Ipsos

Ipsos is the world’s third largest market research company, present in 90 markets and employing
more than 18,000 people.

Our passionately curious research professionals, analysts and scientists have built unique multi-
specialist capabilities that provide true understanding and powerful insights into the actions, opinions
and motivations of citizens, consumers, patients, customers or employees. We serve more than
5000 clients across the world with 75 business solutions.

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos is listed on the Euronext Paris since July 1st, 1999. The company
is part of the SBF 120 and the Mid-60 index and is eligible for the Deferred Settlement Service
(SRD).

ISIN code FRO000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg IPS:FP

WWW.ipS0S.com
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